From: Paine, Carli

Sent: Monday, March 11, 2019 9:27 PM

To: Shahamiri, James; Henderson, Tony; Garcia, Jessica; Sallaberry, Mike; Hunter, Mari E
Cc: Jefferis, Richard Scott; White, Dustin; Rivasplata, Charles

Subject: RE: By 3/12 Comments on Balboa Reservoir ADEIR1

Hi all—

This is a friendly reminder to please send me your comments tomorrow.

Carli

Carli Paine
Manager, Land Use Development and Transportation Integration
Sustainable Streets Division

MW sFmTA

Office 415.646.2502
Mobile 415.837.3793

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency
1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

@000 sFrMTA.com

From: Paine, Carli

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2019 10:49 AM

To: Shahamiri, James <James.Shahamiri@sfmta.com>; Henderson, Tony <Tony.Henderson@sfmta.com>; Garcia, Jessica
<Jessica.Garcia@sfmta.com>; Sallaberry, Mike <Mike.Sallaberry@sfmta.com>; Hunter, Mari E
<Mari.Hunter@sfmta.com>

Cc: Jefferis, Richard Scott <Scott.Jefferis@sfmta.com>; White, Dustin <Dustin.White@sfmta.com>; Rivasplata, Charles
<Charles.Rivasplata@sfmta.com>

Subject: By 3/12 Comments on Balboa Reservoir ADEIR1

Hello all,
The first administrative draft of the Balboa Reservoir EIR is out. Please review and send me comments in the attached
table by March 12.

Reminders:
e Please charge your time to the Balboa Reservoir project (10001722.PLN0023-02)
e Comments on the ADEIR should focus on anything that is new/changed/or didn’t get corrected from comments
on previous versions—that is, it's not the time to bring up new issues, unless they relate to new information.
e Be specific and actionable in your comments

Many thanks.
Carli Paine

Manager, Land Use Development and Transportation Integration
1



Sustaimable Streets Division

M sFmTA

Office 415.646.2502
Mobile 415.837.3793

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency
1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

@O O srvTA.com



